35183

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 35183

RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 19-004, Contract No. 35183 for furnishing and delivering CNG Conversions to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #31900008)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35183 is made and entered as of April 16, 2021 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Landi-Renzo USA Corp (contractor)

Contract No. 35183 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1.13 Renewal option for the term 04/24/2021	to 04/23/2022
X 2. \$350,000 added for this term	
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
4. The price for certain items shall be increase and incorporated herein by this reference.	
5. The price for certain items shall be decreas and incorporated herein by this reference.	ed as shown on Exhibit IV. While is alled the holes
6. The discount offered to the City is increased	
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit by this reference, are hereby deleted from	*B*, which is a resident to the state of the
8. The locations identified on Exhibit 'B', which is the factor of the f	h is allegged perend and medicines seems and a
9. Current permits. licenses, insurance and ot	her required information and allering days desired
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all above. Attach Notary if Ou	I formalities required by lew Gs of the delection Set
(Signature) Andrea Landi	
Firt fight	
Pester Vice Prising Long Section / Treasurer	
THE STATE STATES BEACHS	
EXECUTED PURSUANT	
TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER	

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 35183

RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 19-004, Contract No. 35183 for furnishing and delivering CNG Conversions to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #31900008)

This Amendment to Contract No. 35183 is made and entered as of April 16, 2021 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Landi-Renzo USA Corp (contractor)

Contract No. 35183 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. 1 st Renewal option for the term 04/24/2021 to	o 04/23/2022				
X 2.\$350,000 added for this term					
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.					
4. The price for certain items shall be increased and incorporated herein by this reference.	d as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto				
5. The price for certain items shall be decrease and incorporated herein by this reference.	ed as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto				
6. The discount offered to the City is increased	by				
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "laborated by this reference, are hereby deleted from the state of the sta	B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein he Contract.				
8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which by this reference, are hereby added to the C	is attached hereto and incorporated herein contract.				
9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and oth	rer required information are attached as Addendum N				
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and cand remain in full force and effect. Executed with all above. Attach Notary if Out	conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirme formalities required by law as of the date first state -of-State Contractor				
CONTRACTOR:////////////////////////////////////					
(Signature)	(Signature)				
Andrea Landi	Filippo Bonacini				
(Print / Type Name)	(Print / Type Name)				
	President (Vice President) Secretary / Treasurer				
(President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)					
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:					
	Approved as to form:				
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager	CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney				
	Deputy				

EXHIBIT "B" Landi Renzo USA Corporation Contract # 35183 Renewal One - Price Increase

#	Item Code	UM	UM Qty OLD PRICE		NEW PRICE	
	Spec FF	ΈA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
***************************************	Spec GG	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
	Spec HH	EA	1 1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
	Specil	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$	11,559.00
	Spec JJ	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$	11,559.00
	Spec KK	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
	Spec LL	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$	11,559.00
8	Spec MM	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
9	Spec NN	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
	Spec OO	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$	11,559.00
	Spec PP	EA	1	\$11,100.00	\$	11,559.00
**************************************	Spec QQ	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
****	Spec RR	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
14	Spec SS	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
15	SpecTT	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
16	Spec UU	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.00
17	SpecVV	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.0
18	Spec W	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.0
	Spec XX	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$	11,659.0
	In Service Vehicles	EA	1	\$220.00		